
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2340
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
SETTING UP OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any heavy industry or public enterprise has been set up in newly constituted States like Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand since their inception;

(b) if so, the name of the State and location where same has been set up;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a): There is no specific classification of industry as "Heavy". So far as Department of Heavy Industry is concerned,no Heavy Industry or Public Enterprise has been set up in newly constituted States like Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand since their inception.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): At present, there is no proposal under the Department of Heavy Industry.
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